



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 812 OF 2025**

( Smt. Sharda wd/o Chandrakant Gupta & Ors.

**Vs.**

State of Maharashtra & Anr. )

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. M. Deshpande, Advocate h/f Mr. H.M. Mohta, Advocate for the Applicants.  
Mr. N.H. Joshi, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

1. Learned APP informed that, the Informant is recently served.

2. By way of last chance, list the matter on 06.11.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)