



(1)

20.apl.812.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.812 OF 2025

Smt Sharda wd/o Chandrakant Gupta and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Civil Lines, Akola and
another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the applicants.

Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.

Mr. Y. A. Kullarwar, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 17/01/2026

1. Despite sufficient time granted, the reply is not filed by the non-applicant No.2.
2. By way of last chance, the non-applicant No.2 shall file his reply within one week. On failure to do so, the matter would proceed without his reply.
3. Matter be listed for further consideration on 26.02.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)