



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 812 OF 2025

(Smt. Sharda wd/o Chandrakant Gupta & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for the Non-applicant/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions as to the stage of investigation.
2. List the matter on 25.03.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)