



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION(APL) NO. 812 OF 2025

Sharda Chandrakant Gupta and ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Mandar Deshpande counsel h/f Mr.H.M.Mohta,
counsel for the applicants.
Ms.Ritu Sharma, APP for the State.
Mr.Y.A.Kullawar, counsel for non applicant No.2.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07/05/2026

1. The learned counsel for the non applicant no.2 is present. He has informed the Court that the matter is settled between the parties.
2. Stand over after Summer Vacations.

JUDGE